

प्रसार भारती Prasar Bharati

(भारत का लोक सेवा प्रसारक India's Public Service Broadcaster) Corporate Vigilance Office Delhi *under* Chief Vigilance Officer, Prasar Bharati Tower-A, Doordarshan Bhawan, Mandi House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi -110001

eFileNo.C-31013/03/2020-Vig(PB)

Date: 12.11.2020

OFFICE ORDER

The following will be the arrangement of Link Officers in respect of corporate vigilance office Delhi, under CVO, PB, with immediate effect until further order.

Sr. No.	Name of Officer & Work Allocation	Link Officer
1	Sh. D.K. Shrivastava , Sr. VO(DDn)	Sr. VO(PB)
2	Sr. VO(PB)	Sh. D.K. Shrivastava, Sr. VO(DDn)
3	Sh. A.K. Verma, Sr. VO(AIR)	Sh. Pradeep Kumar, EE/VTU
4	Sh. Pradeep Kumar, EE/VTU	Sh. A.K. Verma, Sr. VO(AIR)
5	Sh. T.P. Singh, VO(PB)	Sh. Subedar Singh, VO(CVSD)
6	Sh. Subedar Singh, VO(CVSD)	Sh. T.P. Singh, VO(PB)

2. This is issued with the approval of CVO Prasar Bharati.

(टी.पी.सिंह/T.P.Singh) सतर्कता अधिकारी(प्र.भा.)/Vigilance Officer (PB) दूरभाष/Tel.: 011-23114223

Copy to :

- 1. PS to CEO, Prasar Bharati Sectt., Prasar Bharati House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi.
- 2. ADG(HR), PB Bharati Sectt.
- 3. Director (Pers), Prasar Bharati Sectt.,
- 4. CVO, Ministry of Information & Broadcasting, Shastri Bhawan New Delhi.
- 5. PS to CVO, Prasar Bharati, Doordarshan Bhawan.
- 6. Sr. VO, DDn, Doordarshn.Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 7. Sr. VO, AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 8. EE/VTU, CCW, 5th Floor Soochna Bhawan, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi.

- 9. VO(PB), Prasar Bharati, Doordarshan Bhawan.
- 10. VO(CVSD), Prasar Bharati, Doordarshan Bhawan.
- 11. DDG (Tech), PBS for uploading on Prasar Bharati wesite/PrasarNet.